

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC:2476/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2002 in FA 86/86  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

FEHIMIDA ZIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. no.1 - for c/delay in filing SLP )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 22/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Hemant Sharma,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by one week to verify as to  
whether any appeal has been filed by the State against the  
decision which has been followed in this case.

(Neena Verma) (Janki Bhatia)  
Court Master Court Master